
Ohio Department of Transportation 
Prebid Questions

Project No.  050599 Sale Date - 12/2/2005

Item Special concrete parking blocks:  Is there a typical of what is required? ie. slotted,6'or 4',

Question Submitted: 11/14/2005

Std Construction Dwg RM-6.1 details the requirements for the Parking block.  

1Question Number:

1.pg9/17 Excavation:  Are there cross sections available for this work?
2. There are lots of wooden (8"x8") posts as well as bushes&shrubs in the areas to be excavated that are not show on the plans. 
Should there be a clearing and grubbing item set up for this project?
3.There is what apears to be Type A dump rock in areas to be bermed.  Will removal of this material be required?  If so how will 
it be paid?
4. The asphalt pull off areas when field measured do not meet plan widths.  The asphalt has fallen off the edge of slope and type 
A dump rock has been put in its place.  Will we be paving only the available width?
5. 2" Gravel Repair: Currently grass and topsoil ar covering the remaining 5'+/- required to meet plan width for these areas.  The 
plan only calls for the placement of 2" of 304.  Will excavation be required to meet plan widths?  If we are only raising existing 
pavement 1 1/4" is the intent of the 2" to meet the new asphalt grade?
6. Item Special-Soil Sterilant:  Quantities indicate that 23581sy of this item is for the paved areas on project.  How are these 
areas to be plowed and disced as pecified in the plan notes?  The other 2648sy is for the bermed shoulder areas.  If discing is 
required in these areas shouldn't 617.05 "Shoulder Preparation" be paid so that the area could be cleared of all material in 
excess of 1 1/2".  This would cover the Type A Dump Rock currently in the way. Pease clarify the intent of this item.

Question Submitted: 11/16/2005

A1)   No      A2) ODNR personnel will remove the 8x8 posts prior to construction. No clearing and grubbing is 

required for the project.    A3)  Removal of dump rock is not required.       A4)  The district and ODNR will need 

additional information defining the specific area in order to respond to this question.     A5)  No      A6)  see 

addendum number 1

2Question Number:
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All prospective bidders, subcontractors, suppliers, materialmen and all others who have an interest in these prebid questions and answers are advised 
that these items are being provided for informational purposes only and are not part of the bidding documents.  If a question warrants a clarification, 

the Department will issue an addenda addressing the request for clarification to all plan holders.  If the Department believes that the bidding 
documents adequately address the request, the contractor will be advised accordingly.


